## EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

## Interlocal Agreement with the City of Plantation Regarding Business Partnership Recognition Banners

The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) and the City of Plantation (City) have reached different conclusions regarding the applicability and enforceability of the City's sign regulations upon property owned by SBBC located within the City's municipal boundaries. The SBBC and City have elected to resolve these different conclusions by entering into this Interlocal Agreement to set forth parameters for signage made of fabric, plastic, or other material (banners) which is installed on fencing located on SBBC Property where the sign face (message) is visible from rights of way within the City's municipal boundaries. Facility Planning & Real Estate Department staff met with several school principals of Broward County Public Schools located in the City's municipal boundaries to obtain their feedback on their desired parameters. For purposes of incorporating their feedback in the Interlocal Agreement; and feedback received from the school principals align with the provisions contained in the Interlocal Agreement.